












Agenda Item D

























Page 1 of 1 

FARMINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Farmington High School Building Project 

Special Building Committee Meeting 
Owner’s Project Manager Report 

March 1, 2017 

I. Activities since February 8, 2017 (Last FHSBCM)

a. Estimates developed and reviewed for the new options

b. Total Project Budget (Ranges) developed for each of the new options

II. Upcoming Activities – Prior to the next FHSBCM (08MAR17)

a. Backup date for selection of preferred option

b. KBA Commences SD

III. Key Upcoming Dates

a. 3/22/17: FHSBCM

b. 3/30/17: FHS Tour @5:30 PM

c. 3/30/17: FHS Public Information Session @7:00 PM

IV. Questions?

Agenda Item E-2



Farmington High School Building Committee

Cost Category Original Contract Amount Approved Change Orders Revised Contract Amount Total Expenses 

KBA Architects $89,250.00 - $89,250.00 $44,817.38

Colliers $48,000.00 - $48,000.00 $16,002.00

O & G $18,000.00 - $18,000.00 $0.00

Office Supplies $25,000.00 - $25,000.00 $7,518.38

Current Expense $5,000.00 - $5,000.00 $2,138.18

Ed Spec Consultant $10,000.00 - $10,000.00 $7,425.00

Hazardous Materials $23,250.00 - $23,250.00 $0.00

Geotechnical Engineering $11,500.00 - $11,500.00 $0.00

Total Project Costs $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $77,900.94

Authorization $500,000.00

Balance $270,000.00

Expenses to Date $77,900.94

Agenda Item E-4



Agenda Item H-1



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L

» Established a new Referendum 
Date: June 15, 2017

» Reduced scope of work
˃ Approx. 50,000 GSF

» 2 Concept Options (A & D) 
Revised (A1 & D1) 
˃ Plans/Elevations
˃ Schedules 

(Project/Construction)
˃ Phasing (Construction)
˃ Budgets (Total Project Budget‐

Range) 

» 1 New Option (E) Explored



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L

» Notes
» 250,470 GSF (53,865 GSF Reduction from Original Option A)

˃ School: 236,339 GSF (within state guidelines)
˃ BOE: 14,131 GSF

» Program Modifications
 No Black Box Theater.  Auditorium designed for Multi‐Purpose Drama and Music 

Programs
 Existing Gyms are not expanded
 Existing Fitness Room is not expanded
 No breakout/collaborative spaces
 No Alt High School
 Plus additional cuts

» More Ineligible Costs (not repurposing existing spaces)



OPTION A1 – SITE

Conceptual Plan 02/07/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



OPTION A1 – MAIN LEVEL

Conceptual Plan 02/07/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



OPTION A1 – RENDERING

Conceptual Plan 03/01/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L

Project Schedule & Logistics
» Multiple (7) Phases
» Construction Starts November, 2018
» Final Phase Completion August, 2022
» Total Duration of Construction: 46 Mos
» Abatement during Summer Months
» Loss of Auditorium for one (1) year
» Possible Loss of Music Rooms for portion of year
» Possible Loss of Large Gym for portion of year
» Temp Classrooms (portables) will be required



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L

» Notes
» 249,253 GSF (55,760 GSF Reduction from Original Option D)

˃ School: 239,546 GSF (within state guidelines)
˃ BOE: 9,707 GSF

» Program Modifications
 No Black Box Theater
 Alt High School remains where currently located
 No Culinary Arts Space
 No “Breakout” / “Collaborative” Spaces
 No Learning Commons Amphitheater and cafe
 Smaller Main Gym
 Plus additional cuts

» 1928 Building “Mothballed”



OPTION D1 – SITE

Conceptual Plan 02/07/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



OPTION D1 – MAIN LEVEL

Conceptual Plan 02/07/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L

Project Schedule & Logistics
» Multiple (5) Phases
» Construction Starts November, 2018
» Final Phase Completion August, 2022
» Total Duration of Construction: 46 Mos.
» Abatement During Summer Months
» Loss of Auditorium and Music Suite for 14 Mos.
» Temp  café for a year
» Additional Construction Phasing Allowance Money



OPTION D1 – RENDERING

Conceptual Plan 03/01/2017
Adjustments and refinements are expected as public participation continues.



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L



M
O
N
U
M
EN

T
M
O
U
N
TA

IN
H
IG
H
SC

H
O
O
L





Projected Tax Impact

March 1,  2017 

1 

Farmington High School 
Building Project 

Agenda Item H-2



Option A1- Anticipated Costs over 20 Years* 

2 

Project Budget (School- High) $114,278,000 

Project Budget (BOE- High) $7,095,000 

1928 Building (High) $978,000 

Total Project Estimate (High)  $122,351,000 

Estimated State Share -$17,918,000 

Estimated Farmington Share 
(High) 

$104,432,000 

Farmington Tax Impact (Year 2)**  $553/year 

*Average Residential Assessment ($232,074) 
**Costs will decrease by approximately $11/year over 20 years 



Option D1- Anticipated Costs over 20 Years* 

3 

Project Budget (School- High) $133,082,000 

Project Budget (BOE- High) $5,189,000 

1928 Building (High) $978,000 

Total Project Estimate (High)  $139,249,000 

Estimated State Share -$24,061,000 

Estimated Farmington Share 
(High) 

$115,187,000 

Farmington Tax Impact (Year 2)** $609.76/year 
 

*Average Residential Assessment ($232,074) 
**Costs will decrease by approximately $12/year over 20 years 




